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No of Bavr 16. of P/T/F$ & CaDicltv

P&M
Clrcl€

400Kv 22oKV 132Kv 66KV 33KV ,1,00I(Y S/S 220KV St/S t32KVS/S Total

TIF Line T/F Lino TE Lino T/r Lino TIF Line No of
T/r

Capdty
InMVA

No of
TIE

Capa+tty
InMVA

No
ol
T/Fr

Capacltyln
MVA

Irlo

of
T/Fr

Crprclty
ln MVA

Amr{har 32 80,3BC 66 U7,sEL, JUts 40 84,2BC, l6CB 3 60 3617.50 ,, r344,50 115 4962.00

Brihlnda 23 37,4BC 82 54, lBC,5CB <? 87, zBC, I3QB 6 13,
3CB

49 2E87.50 J9 t278,61 108 4166.17

Jalrndhcr t4 33,zBC 66 48, rcB 28 40. lBC, PCB l5 25,3C8 32 1872.50 5' 1338.r0 87 3211.00

Lu{ldrna tt0 60,'BC 27 24,lBQ 19 114.18C" ITCB 1 2, lCB 92 5297.54 20 483.50 112 s781.00

Pedale 2 a 59 77 t6 24 16 168, 6BC,16CB I 2 1000 78 4568.00 t4 313.50 94 5881,t0

Totrl 2 2 148 29t
l4BC

257 211 ,1Bc.,
llcB

254 493, IZt U,TlUL 22 44,7C8 2 1000 311 18243.00 203 4758"61 516 24001.67

Volt.g3 Wrc No. of PowEr Trancformarg & Capaclty ln MVA

400rfl 220kv 132XV 86kV !0kv Tot{! (NoB.}

400t$d
S/Slnc

ZNSS
lOOOMVA

2Not
lOOOMVA

ZZ{XV

S/Stns.

149 Noe
15220.00 MVA

01 NOS

682,00 MVA
131 NOS

2341,00 MVA
o1 l .NOA

18243.00 MVA

132kV

S/Stne.

196 Nos
4700,07 MVA

4 NO8

45,00 MVA
3 NoB

13,00 MVA
:T'3 NOB

4758.67 MVA

TOTAL 2Nos
1000MvA

144 NOs

15220.00 MVA
227llo8

8382.67 MVA
136 Nor

2388.00 MVA
3No

13,00 MVA
610 Nor

2400{.67 MVA
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Totat No. of power Transformer installed ending 30.06.20{3 on 220kV & 132kV $/$ under P&M Organization

4OOKV 220KV 132kV 66kV 33kV Total

Amnlsar 220kVS/S
132kV $/S

31x100, 1x50 2(22.60)
55(1344.50)

26(445,00) (60) 3617.50 MVA
(55) 1344.50 MVA

Bathinda 220kv si/s
132kV S/S

23x100, 1x50 16(387.50)
55(1233.67)

e(150)
4(45.00)

(49) 2887.50 MVA
(59) 1278.67 MVA

6(134.50)
53(1330,50)

11(178.00)
2(8.00)

(32) 1872.50 MVA
(55)1338.50 MVA

lalandhar ?20kV SIS
132kV S/$

1x160,l4X1UU

Ludhiana 220kV S/S
132kV S/S

4x160,37x100 5(s7.50)
20(483,50)

46(800.00) (92) 5297.50 MVA
(20) 483.50 MVA

2(40.00)
13(308.50)

3e(708.00)
rts.ool

(2) 1000.00 MVA
(78) 4568.00 MVA
(14) 313,50 MVA

Patiala 400t{/ S/S
22okv s/s
132kV S/S

2x500
2x160,35x100

Total400l$/ s/s 2Nog
lOOOMVA

2 Noq
lOOOMVA

22OKV S'S 149 Nos
15220.00 MVA

31 Nos
682.00 MVA

131 Noe
234{.00 MVA

5',t't Nos
18243.00MVA

132KV SrS 196 Nos
4700.67 MVA

4 Noa
45.00MVA

3Nos
r3.00MvA

zo3 Nos
4758.67 MVA

Grand Total 2Nos
IOOOMVA

t49Nos
15220.00 MVA

227 Nos
5382,67 MVA

135 Nos'
2386.00MVA

i

3 Nos
13.00
MVA

516 NOS
2fiO1.67 MVA
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